PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5545553

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIN-O SONG	05/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SK HYNIX INC.
Street Address:	2091, GYEONGCHUNG-DAERO, BUBAL-EUB, ICHEON-SI
City:	GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16425451

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)327-5452

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5713275450

Email: ipntlaw@ipntlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** IP & T GROUP LLP Address Line 1: 8230 LEESBURG PIKE

Address Line 2: SUITE 650

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P18H0240/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MYUNG SOO KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Myung Soo KIM/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=IVX000141508_P18H0240US_ASSIGNMENT&DECLARATION#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049313 FRAME: 0592

505498749

\$100X50.NG 15.X000131508(P18)102303033 Amorney Docket No. ASSIGNMENT OF AND DECLARATION FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT WHEREAS SONG Mind) , hereinafter referred to a flexibility as the companion of inventor, the inventor a certain improvement relating to MEMBERS SYSTEM AND OPERATING METHOD THEREOF [X] said application being attached hereto: I said application having from filed in the Linned States Peters and Trademark Office on as Application Sensi No. and was amended (if applicable). I The specification of which was filed under the Paters Cooperation Treasy on Senial No. the United States of America being designated. AND WIRREAN SK typics for of 2001. George bing-days, Bubbl-end, Librarys, Granings-do, Republic of <u>Cover</u> hereinafter referred to us the assignee or applicant, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, left and interest in and to sold application, lockeding any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to sold invention and any and all parents which may be greened therefor, occuring any and all convenies, resource and prototograms thereof NOW THIS WITHERSETH, the for each is consideration of the following and other good and valuable condition to paid to and anyone to said analysis, the energy of which to benefit acknowledged, and anyone benefit and ground the other transfer and an experienced could be great an account and energic, the full and exclusive right, the and factors of and to end application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and its and inventors and any and all passes which may be granted therefor in company and all emercials rescue and probagging a direct, and or general and an engine in contract and angular transfer to the contract and application, including an and All divisions and continuous thereof, and the said invention and any and all parces which may be granted therefor, including any and all concrets, recover and prolonguation durinot, with all the rights, previous participes and advantages in ency the arriving from or appearsming thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such parents when granted melading any and all centerals, releases and prolongations thereof, for the use and hearly of said engines, and said estigner's successors and assigns, in an ample and beneficial a manner as the said energing might or could have lock and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made. AND said anginer barely agrees to perform upon the request of and angines, or said engines, our exercision assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the ascerting of said potents, including any and all rependls, reissues and prolongations thereof. ATO and an ignor authorizes and request the Commissions of Parent and Endemark to insect Letter Parent in and application, and on any and all divisions and continuous thereof, to said estigate, and and any page a successor and

ussigns, in accordance herewith.

As an above named in center, I hardly declare that the above blendfled application was made or authorized to be made by me and that has the original investor or as original jobs investor of a claimed investors in the application

been according to any with the exercise rate in the exercise is probably and (4.1.4.). [01] by hise or imprisonment of not never than five (%) years, or both.

*****		****		****	****	****			****	6.10		300		***	****		 ****	••••		 •	****			****		***	 	 		 		 	
2000	***						:::×	000		6.00	**			w	***	***	***	××		***							****		***				 ***
***	***						×	888		***	``\			₩	₩	888		***	***	***	***				 ***	***							***
										***	~																						₩
							. *				×																						
							•		×																								
							•		×			į.																					
									×		×																						
							•		×		×	3																					
									×		×																						
							•		×																								
							•																										
							•		×		×																						
							•																										
							•		×																								
) 	***								×		``.			***																			
) Peri	***	· · ·	er.							•	×		N	Ku		•																	
le.	253 5	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	or	·,	×	8.8	, de la constant de l	w			×		N.	iu																			
Pes		113	œ	·,	×	88		w		×	20	Li		is:		L																	
Pers	253 0	•••	r	,	×	8.8		w	.×	<u> </u>	20	Ci		is:	<u>.</u>	L.			_														

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 049313 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 05/29/2019